

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: W Longbottom

Respondent: Barclays Bank UK Plc

Heard at: Leeds Employment Tribunal

On: 5 September 2022

Before: Employment Judge Murphy

RepresentationClaimant:In personRespondent:Ms M Stanley of counsel

UPON APPLICATION made by letter dated **24 May 2022** to reconsider the judgment dated **17 May 2022** under rule 71 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013

JUDGMENT

The judgment dated 17 May 2022 dismissing the claim under case number 1801218/2022 is revoked. The claim shall be permitted to proceed.

Written reasons have been requested and will be issued in due course.

A 1-hour preliminary hearing on case management shall be fixed to take place by telephone.

Employment Judge Murphy

5 September 2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE